OMR and ICR Software requirement with integration of Examination System and Requirement of Codification Machine for
codification on answer script
TENDER DOCUMENT
SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPES
VOLUME-I
TECHNICAL PROPOSAL
FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022
Tender Reference NO.BIE/AG/L&N/266/2022

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING
SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPES PROCEDURE
CODIFICATION SYSTEM & OMR
SOLUTIONS WITH INFRASTRUCTURES
FINANCIAL PROPOSAL
IN RESPECT OF THE
BIEK/AG/L&N/266/2022
VOLUME–II
 FINANCIAL PROPOSAL
Board of Intermediate Education
Bakhtiari Youth Center, North Nazimabad,
Karachi - 74700
Phones:
99260205
99260214
99260207
99260219
Tender Document – Security Services (Financial Proposal) Page 2
1. BIDDING DATA
(a). Name of Procuring Agency: Board of Intermediate Education, Karachi
(b). Brief description of works: Codification System & OMR Solutions with Infrastructure.
(c). Procuring Agency’s address: Bakhtiari Youth Centre, North Nazimabad, Karachi.
(d). Amount of Bid Security: Bid Security of 3% of total amount/cost will be
submitted along with Tender Documents in shape of Pay Order / Demand Draft
only in the name of Secretary, Board of Intermediate Education, Karachi.
(e). Period of Bid Validity (days): Ninety (90) days.
(f). Performance Security Deposit: Successful bidder should provide 10%
Performance Security of total value of Work Order in the form of Pay Order or
Bank Guarantee before submission of  invoice. The Performance Security shall
extend at least three months beyond the Date of Delivery / Completion of Work /
Contract.
(g). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with Time:  The last date for submission
the Tender Document in sealed envelope is February 09, 2022 by 03:30 pm in the
office of the Procurement Wing of Board of Intermediate Education, Karachi.
(h). Venue Time and Date of Bid Opening:  In presence of representatives who may
care to attend, the Tender will be opened on February 09, 2022 at 04:00 pm in the
Committee Room situated on Ground Floor of Chairman’s Secretariat Building of
Board of Intermediate Education, Karachi.
Tender Document – Security Services (Financial Proposal) Page 3
FINANCIAL PROPOSAL
Component Requirement
S.No. Name of the Article & Description Qty Amount
1. Automated Fictitious Codification System 1
 Automated Fictitious Codifier Integration  1
 Computerized Award List System 1
 Computerized OMR Award List System 1
 OMR Answer Script System 1
 OMR Award List System 1
INFRASTRUCTURE
S. No. Name of the Article & Description Qty
Rate
Amount
01
Scanners Fujitsu, Kodak or Avision OR Equivalent (Latest
Model)
 600 dpi
 Speed: simplex:65ppm, Duplex: 130ppm (200 dpi
/300 dpi)
 Interface: USB 3.0 / USB2.0/USB1.1 (backward
compatible)
 Zone Scanning (front and back)
 Source Volt: 100 to 240 VAC±10%
 Operating system Support (Windows 7,8,8.1,10,
Vista,(32 bit / 64 bit) & Windows Server 2016 (64bit)
05
02
Automatic Fictitious Codification Machine
1. Mechanical
1.1 Answer Script Lifting Machine
1.2 Answer Script Bundle Carrier
1.3 Answer Script Shift to belt
1.4 Conveyor belt
1.5 Printing Station